FY2025 RV Applications

Applicant Agency:	Application Title	Total	М%	Match	G%	Grant	Ongoing		Score
Idaho Panhandle National Forest	Sam Owen Campground Renovation	\$ 3,141,970.00	50 %	\$ 1,574,370.00	50 %	\$ 1,567,600.00	\$	1,567,600.00	80.0
Caribou County	Caribou County RV Campsite Project	\$ 192,296.00	29 %	\$ 54,897.00	71 %	\$ 137,399.00	\$	1,704,999.00	78.8
City of Troy	City of Troy RV Park Revitalization Project	\$ 248,818.00	15 %	\$ 36,786.00	85 %	\$ 212,032.00	\$	1,917,031.00	76.2
Idaho Department of Parks & Recreation	Farragut Peterson Campground	\$ 5,000,000.00	50 %	\$ 2,500,000.00	50 %	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$	4,417,031.00	75.8
	Idaho Dept of Parks and Recreation Picnic Tables and								
Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation	Fire rings	\$ 439,442.00	5 %	\$ 21,973.00	95 %	\$ 417,469.00	\$	4,834,500.00	72.8
Bonneville County Parks and Recreation	Juniper Campground Wastewater Lagoon Lining	\$ 530,000.00	24 %	\$ 125,000.00	76 %	\$ 405,000.00	\$	5,239,500.00	71.8
Fernwood Water and Sewer District	Fernwood RV Dump Station Upgrades	\$ 126,703.00	8 %	\$ 10,000.00	92 %	\$ 116,703.00	\$	5,356,203.00	70.8
	LOYF State Park - Challis Hot Springs Phase 1								
Idaho Department of Parks & Recreation	Infrastructure Improvements	\$ 2,500,000.00	20 %	\$ 500,000.00	80 %	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$	7,356,203.00	70.0
	Emmett Ranger District 2025 IDPR RV Fund Grant								
US Forest Service Emmett Ranger District	Application	\$ 1,035,736.00	77 %	\$ 800,000.00	23 %	\$ 235,736.00	\$	7,591,939.00	69.8
Sawtooth National Forest, Fairfield Ranger Dist	Canyon Campground Improvements	\$ 84,000.00	12 %	\$ 10,000.00	88 %	\$ 74,000.00	\$	7,665,939.00	69.0
City of Burley	Burley Snake River RV Park Expansion	\$ 492,348.00	30 %	\$ 145,348.00	70 %	\$ 347,000.00	\$	8,012,939.00	67.2
Bureau of Land Management	Smokey Cubs Campground Upgrades	\$ 55,200.00	14 %	\$ 8,000.00	86 %	\$ 47,200.00	\$	8,060,139.00	65.2
Nez Perce Tribe	Zims Hot Springs RV Project	\$ 1,572,846.52	21%	\$ 332,984.73	79%	\$ 1,239,861.00	\$	9,300,000.00	63.0
FUNDING LINE									
BLM - Pocatello Field Office	Upgrades for Trail Creek Bridge Campground South	\$ 125,699.00	22 %	\$ 27,500.00	78 %	\$ 98,199.00	\$	9,398,199.00	61.6
Idaho Department of Parks and Recreation	IDPR RV Dump Station and Vault toilet holding tanks	\$ 87,363.00	20 %	\$ 17,473.00	80 %	\$ 69,890.00	\$	9,468,089.00	60.4
Sawtooth National Forest, Minidoka Ranger Dist	Thompson Flat Campground Improvements	\$ 107,590.00	14 %	\$ 14,600.00	86 %	\$ 92,990.00	\$	9,561,079.00	57.0

*Originial project reduced due to availablity of funding

original project reduced due to availability of funding										
Nez Perce Tribe	Zims Hot Springs RV Project	\$ 1,929,070.00	10 %	\$	200,000.00	90 %	\$ 1,729,070.00	\$	1,729,070.00	63.0